Notice of 1H2021 financial results and management conference

August 11, 2021, Moscow, Russia

PJSC M.video (M.Video-Eldorado Group, the Company, or the Group; MOEX: MVID), Russia's leading ecommerce and consumer electronics retailer, announces that on **18 August 2021** it will disclose its condensed consolidated unaudited financial information prepared in accordance with International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) for the six months ended 30 June 2021.

The company will also hold management video conference in the form of a Zoom webinar followed by Q&A session on the same day at **16:00 Moscow time (13:00 UTC)** to discuss its business overview and key events of first half 2021 and after the reporting period. The conference will be held in English.

The call will be hosted by:

- Alexander Izosimov, M.Video-Eldorado Group CEO;
- Ekaterina Sokolova, M.Video-Eldorado Group CFO.

Register in advance for this webinar:

https://cisd.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_6Ky1Sjk9Qn6liYhYgRjTxA

About the Group

M.Video-Eldorado Group (PJSC M.video) is a leading Russian e-commerce and consumer electronics retailer that unites the M.Video and Eldorado brands. The Group's GMV exceeded RUB 500 billion including VAT at the end of 2020.

As of March 31, 2021, the Group had stores across nearly 300 Russian cities, with 545 and 553 stores under the M.Video and Eldorado brands, respectively. Total floor space was 2,020 thousand square meters.

M.Video-Eldorado Group is Russia's only publicly listed consumer electronics retailer. The Company's shares are currently traded on Moscow Exchange (ticker: MVID), with a 24% free float. Said Gutseriev directly or indirectly controls 60% of the share capital of M.video PJSC, 15% is held by Media-Saturn-Holding GmbH and another 1% is held by MVM LLC, a 100% subsidiary of M.video PJSC.

Investor Relations team: Maxim Novikov, IR Director maxim.novikov@mvideo.ru Tel: +7 (495) 644 28 48, ext. 1425

Timur Akhmedzhanov Investor Relations timur.akhmedzhanov@mvideo.ru Tel: +7 (495) 644-28-48, ext. 1384 Media relations team: Valeriya Andreeva, Head of PR valeriya.andreeva@mvideo.ru Tel: +7 (916) 978 02 10

Andrey Petrov pr@mvideo.ru Tel: +7 (916) 684 76 22